

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15946/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in WP No. 4128/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

UDAY GOVINDRAJ DHOPLE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2019 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Premlal Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mankar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Let this matter be tagged with S.L.P.(C) No.15737 of
2019.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master