

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16650/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in WP No. 4269/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VISHNUJI P. MISHRA

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103845/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kane, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 15737/2019.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master