

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15737/2019

JAISHRI LAXMANRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF MINISTER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98899/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99209/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15701/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98599/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99217/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16550/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99400/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99398/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 35 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 15737/2019.]

SLP(C) No. 15991/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100341/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100340/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15946/2019 (IX)

(IA No.100156/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 35 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 15737/2019.]

SLP(C) No. 16650/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103845/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Dr. Gunratan Sadavarte, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Kailas Autade, Adv.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Joshi, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. J. Shekhar & Co., AOR
Mr. Shekhar Jagtap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15737/2019

Respondent No. 3 has filed Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file Counter Affidavit.

Interlocutory Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Ajit Pravin, Advocate be processed as per rules.

It has also been reported that an application for impleadment is also filed. The same may be processed as per rules.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 15701/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to both the Respondents, to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 16550/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file

Counter Affidavit.

Await return of service of notice already issued to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 15991/2019

Await return of service of notice already issued to all the Respondents.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 15946/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to both the Respondents, to file the counter affidavit.

Interlocutory Application for Stay filed by the petitioner be processed as per rules.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 16650/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall file spare copies within a period of one week for issuance of notice.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm