

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).25447/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019
in PIL No.175/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

MADHUSHRI NANDKISHOR JETHLIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

SLP(C).....Diary No(s).25452/2019 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C)..... Diary No(s).26420/2019 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 05-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Totale, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Chitaley, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
 Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

 Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
 Mr. Vasim Siddiqui, Adv.

 Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
 Mr. Anmol V. Deshmuk, Adv.

 Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
 Mr. Mool Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
 Mr. Vijay S. Khamkar, Adv.
 Mr. Rai Saheb Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Pulkit Tyagi, Adv.

 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
 Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

D.No.25447/2019 :

List on 7.8.2019, along with SLP(C)No.16550/2019.

D.Nos.25452 & 26420 of 2019 :

Permission to file SLP(s) is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.15737/2019.

(Anand Prakash)
 Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
 AR-cum-PS