

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15737/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in PIL No. 175/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

JAISHRI LAXMANRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF MINISTER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 107227/2019 IN SLP(C)NO. 16550/2019 TO BE LISTED]

Date : 08-08-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking urgent listing of S.L.P.(C) No.15701, S.L.P.(C) No.15946/2019 and S.L.P.(C) No.16650 of 2019, post these matters before an appropriate Bench next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

