

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15737/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in PIL No. 175/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

JAISHRI LAXMANRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF MINISTER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 107227/19

AS PER SUBM. NOTE DTD. 18/22.10.19, I.A. NO. 107227/19 IN SLP(C) NO. 16550/19 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON' SAB, J)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16550/2019 (IX) (Mentioned)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 107227/2019)

Date : 08-11-2019 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date notified
(19.11.2019).

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR