

ITEM NO.10 + 9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15737/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in PIL No. 175/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

JAISHRI LAXMANRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF MINISTER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 15701/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98599/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99217/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16550/2019 (IX)
 (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 107227/2019 and IA No. 107227/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 15991/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100341/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100340/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15946/2019 (IX)
 (IA No.100156/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16650/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103845/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25447/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109279/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109277/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 19743/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111562/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111561/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 19742/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114023/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114022/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

With SLP(C) No(s).18845/2019
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117306/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH SLP(C) NO.
 15737/2019])

Date : 19-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Gopal Sankaranayayanan, Sr. Adv.
 Applicant(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
 Ms./Mr. Shurtanjaya Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Totale, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
 Mrs. Rajshree Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Rajendra A., Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Chitaley, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwin Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

Mr. Prem Lal Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
 Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. S.B. Talekar, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
 Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
 Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Dr. Gunratan Sadavarte, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeet Paliwal, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.A. Thorat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
 Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Mr. Nicholas Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Aaryan Pareek, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
 Mr. Yogesh S. Kolte, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
 Mr. Vijay S. Khamkar, Adv.
 Mr. Pulkrit Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Devdutt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR
 Ms. Sneha Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
 Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
 Mr. Anandrao Kate, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish S. Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP(C) No(s).18845/2019

Let the special leave petition being SLP(C) No(s).18845/2019
 tagged with SLP (C) No.15737/2019 and connected matters.

The parties are directed to appear before the appropriate Registrar of this Court on 29.11.2019.

The State of Maharashtra is directed to furnish the translation of Marathi documents to the Registrar of this Court within two weeks from today.

The applicants/petitioners represented by Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh and Mr. Raj Singh Rana, learned Advocates-on-Record respectively, are given liberty to make their respective representations for filling up of vacancies.

Mr. V.A. Thorat, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra, states that if such representations are made, the same will be duly considered.

List these matters in the week commencing 22nd January, 2020 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR