

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15737/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in PIL No. 175/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

JAISHRI LAXMANRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF MINISTER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 193396 OF 2019 (Application for urgent interim directions) in SLP(C) No. 16550 of 2019 is listed today)

WITH SLP(C) No. 16550/2019 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 193396/2019)

Date : 18-12-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Siddinath Singh Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR*

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Vijay S. Khamkar, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
 Mr. Brij Kishore Sah, Adv.
 Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
 Mr. Nicholas Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

IA NO.193396/2019 IN SLP(C) NO.16550/2019

On an oral prayer made by learned counsel for the applicant(s), we allow the Medical Council of India (MCI) to join as party respondent in the matter.

Issue notice to MCI returnable in the first week of January, 2020.

In the meantime, reply affidavit, if any, be filed by the respondent(s).

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**Appearance slip not submitted by the counsel*