

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 193396/2019 IN SLP(C) No. 16550/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment/order dated 27.06.2019
in WP PIL No. 4128/2018 passed by the High court of Judicature
at Bombay)

SAGAR DAMODAR SARDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/direction)

Date :06-01-2020 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Akshay Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pande, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
(NP)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The extended cut off date for admission to
P.G. Courses was 17.06.2019. we do not consider it
proper to grant admission at this stage.

I.A. No. 193396/2019 is disposed of
accordingly.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA]
COURT MASTER