

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15737/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in PIL No. 175/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

JAISHRI LAXMANRAO PATIL**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE CHIEF MINISTER & ANR.****Respondent(s)**

(INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 193396 OF 2019(Application for urgent interim directions) in SLP(C) No. 16550 of 2019 to be listed.[FOR INTERIM ORDERS])

WITH**SLP(C) No. 15701/2019 (IX)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98599/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99217/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16550/2019 (IX)**(FOR****FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 193396/2019)****SLP(C) No. 15991/2019 (IX)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100341/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100340/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15946/2019 (IX)

(IA No.100156/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16650/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103845/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25447/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109279/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109277/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 19743/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111562/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111561/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 19742/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114023/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114022/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 18845/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117306/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Totala, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra A., Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Visha Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Prem Lal Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Dr. Grnratan Sadavarte, Adv.
MR. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Jagtap, Adv.

MR. Prashant S. K., Adv.
Mr. Nishant, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

MR. Abdulrahiman T., Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Mr. Devdutt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR
Ms. Sneha Iyer, Adv.
MR. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 17.03.2020.

No further adjournment will be granted.

In the meantime, pleadings will be completed and
additional documents be filed.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER