

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15737/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in PIL No. 175/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

JAISHRI LAXMANRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF MINISTER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 193396 OF 2019(Application for urgent interim directions) in SLP(C) No. 16550 of 2019 to be listed.[FOR INTERIM ORDERS])

Date : 04-03-2020 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mentioned by: Mr. R.B.Dattar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.4.2020.

In the meantime, pleadings may be completed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER