

ITEM NO.3

REVISED
Virtual Court 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10939/2020

DESHMUKH ESHA GIRISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
I.A. NO...../2020 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court convened through Video Conferencing.

Issue notice.

On hearing learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct that in the meantime, all the admissions to the Post Graduate Medical and Dental Courses in the State of Maharashtra for the academic year 2020-21 shall be subject to the outcome of the SLP (C)No.15737/2019 and connected petitions.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10939/2020

DESHMUKH ESHA GIRISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO...../2020 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

Date : 22-04-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court convened through Video Conferencing.

On hearing learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct that all the admissions to the Post Graduate Medical and Dental Courses in the State of Maharashtra for the academic year 2020-21 shall be subject to the outcome of the SLP (C)No.15737/2019 and connected petitions.

The Writ Petition is dismissed.

The order be communicated to the respondent(s).

Pending application(s) stand(s) disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER