

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 11102/2020

DR. AMITA LALIT GUGALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court convened through video conferencing.

In a companion writ petition, being Writ Petition (Civil) Diary No. 10939 of 2020, a Bench of Hon'ble Sanjay Kishan Kaul and Hon'ble B. R. Gavai, JJ., passed the following order on 22.04.2020:

"The Court convened through Video Conferencing.

Issue notice.

On hearing learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct that in the meantime, all the admissions to the Post Graduate Medical and

Dental Courses in the State of Maharashtra for the academic year 2020-21 shall be subject to the outcome of the SLP(C)No.15737/2019 and connected petitions."

Issue notice.

Tag the matter along with Writ Petition (Civil) Diary No. 10939 of 2020.

For final hearing, these petitions be listed on a suitable date in August, 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER