

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).504/2020

ADITYA BIMAL SHASTRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.50581/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 09-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 07.07.2020.

Tag along with SLP(C)No.15737/2019.

On hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct that in the meantime, all the admissions to the Post Graduate Medical and Dental Courses in the State of Maharashtra for the academic year 2020-2021 shall be subject to the outcome of the SLP (C) No.15737 of 2019 and connected petitions.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master