

ITEM NO.17

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 37321/2020 , 65618/2020, 65889/2020 , 66510/2020, 66706/ 2020, 66805/ 2020, 67966/2020, 68321/2020, 68423/2020, 78196/2020, 79203/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15737/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in PIL No.175/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

JAISHRI LAXMANRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF MINISTER AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.As. IN SLP (C) 15737/2019 TO BE LISTED ON 26.8.2020

Date: 26-08-2020 These applns were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Anil Golegaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tekale, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Golegaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Khichi, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Gavali, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Ashish S. Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Takale, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Khichi, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Gavali, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V.A. Thorat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Sugdhare, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Shinde, adv.
 Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
 Mr. Shrutunjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Bali, Adv.
 Mr. Prathmesh Kamat, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun A.P. Apoorva, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Tekale, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Gaikwad, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Dube Patil, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
 Mr. Mahesh B. Karande, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
 Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
 Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
 Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR
 Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
 Ms. Swati Vaibhav, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Gaikwad, Adv.
 Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv,
 Mr. Nicholas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, AOR
 Ms. Snehal Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, Adv.
 Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Adv.

Dr. Gunratan Sadavarte, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Rafique Dada, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shriram Pralhad Pingle AOR
 Ms. Sneha Iyer, adv.
 Ms. Pooja Thorat, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Patil, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR ,
 Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Palangat Odhayoth G.Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. S.B.Talekar, Adv.
 Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Madhavi Ayyappan, Adv.
 Mr. R.F.Totla, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Totla, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
 Ms. Rajshree Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List on 28.08.2020 as part-heard.

(B.Parvathi)
 Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
 Court Master