

ITEM NO.2 Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3123/2020

JAISHRI LAXMANRAO PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF MINISTER AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NOS. 90830/20 AND 94699/2020 TO BE LISTED)

Date : 27-10-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For the parties :

Dr. Gunratan Sadavarte Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar Sr. Adv
Mr. Premal Krishnan, Adv
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv
Mr. Anurag Mankar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kr. Singh Gautam, Adv
Mr. Vinayak Bhandari, Adv
Mr. Ashish Choudhary, Adv
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Mahesh B. Karande, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR
Ms. Sneha Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Thorat, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Patil, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh P. Rajbhar, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Vishal Kada, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, AOR
Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Mr. Suhas Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Suhas Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR
Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Patwalia Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. A. Thorat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph Adv.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master